

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000249
Date 5 October 2018

Scrap Metal Dealers

Request:

Please could you address the following questions:

1. How many visits have your Local Authority Officers made to licensed Scrap Metal Dealers in order to enforce the provisions of the Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013?

Please break down by periods:

Dec 2016 – Nov 2017 = 5

Dec 2017 – Date = 1

2. How many Scrap Metal Dealers are licensed with yourselves as of today's date?

Please break down by:

Site License = 35

Collectors License = 45

3. How many closure orders have been issued or enforcement actions undertaken by yourselves between December 2016 – Date? = 0